

125 Main Street E - PO Box 301 - Freeport, MN 56331 - 320-836-2112 - FAX 320-836-2116 For TTY/TDD Users 1-800-627-3529 or 711 Minnesota Relay Service www.freeportmn.org

CITY OF FREEPORT, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION 2014-022

A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE 2014-004, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING SECTIONS 205 AND 210 OF CITY CODE RELATING TO SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS AND CITY ELECTIONS"

WHEREAS, the City of Freeport (the "City") desires to consider amendments to Section 205 and 210 of the Freeport City Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has done preliminary review of the statutory requirements and recommendations of the City Clerk, Mason Schirmer; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota law requires the City to hold a public hearing before the City adopts or amends an ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Freeport, Minnesota, as follows:

- 1. <u>Public Hearing</u>. The City shall hold a public hearing to consider adopting Ordinance 2014-004, on September 30, 2014, in the Freeport City Hall Council Chambers during the regular City Council Meeting which begins at 7:00 p.m.
- 2. <u>Notice of Public Hearing</u>. The City Clerk-Treasurer is authorized and directed to cause notice of the hearing to be published once in the official newspaper of the City at least 10 days prior to September 30, 2014. The publication is included as Appendix A of this Resolution.

DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

Motion by: Carrie Goebel

Second by: Ken Goebel

Council members in favor: Carrie Goebel, Ken Goebel, Ron Ritter, Rodney Atkinson, Matt Worms

Opposed or abstained: None

Appendix A

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing to discuss amendments to Freeport City Code 205, 210 and 215 regarding Salary of Elected Officials and City Elections will be Tuesday, September 30th in Freeport City Hall at 7am or soon thereafter. Contact Freeport City Hall at 836-2112 for more information.